10 252692

CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| NRI Data and Business Products, Inc. | | 04/01/2008 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aserdiv, Inc. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 940 W. Sproul Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 201 |
| City: | Springfield |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19064 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2526922 | MAKING CORPORATE COMPUTING EASIER |
| Registration Number: | 2553894 | MAKING CORPORATE COMPUTING EASIER |
| Registration Number: | 2857217 | NRI |
| Serial Number: | 76516635 | NRI THE FREEDOM TO INNOVATE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123634-00106

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy D. Pecsenye | |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Timothy D. Pecsenye/ | |
| Date: | 11/20/2009 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=NRI to Aserdiv Name Change#page1.tif source=NRI to Aserdiv Name Change#page2.tif | | |

Entity #: 612909 Date Filed: 03/28/2008 Effective Date: 04/01/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **CORPORATION BUREAU** Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) x Business Corporation (§ 1915)

Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

Name Ernest R. Closser III, Esquire - c/o Curtin & Heefner, LLP 250 North Pennsylvania Avenue State Zip Code

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.

(=

Fee: \$70

c/o

Morrisville, PA 19067

Entity Number

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ŀ ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

- The name of the cornoration is: NRI Data and Business Products, Inc.
- 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street Zip County Citv State 1313 S. Pennsylvania Avenue 19067 **Bucks** Morrisville PA
 - (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County
 - 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporate Law of 1933
- 4. The date of its incorporation: April 3, 1975
- 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. X The amendment shall be effective on: April 1, 2008 Date Hour

· DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

| 6. Check one of the following: | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). | | | | |
| The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the fol | llowing: | | | |
| The amendment adopted by the corporation, set | forth in full, is as follows | | | |
| The name of the corporation is: Aserdiv, In | | | | |
| , | | | | |
| The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. | | | | |
| 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede | the original articles and all amendments thereto. | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be | | | |
| | signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this | | | |
| | day of March, | | | |
| | 2008 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | NRI Data and Business Products, Inc. | | | |
| | Name of Corporation Signature | | | |
| | President | | | |
| | Title | | | |

Certification#: 8424478-1 Page 29 of 29

RECORDED: 11/20/2009